

#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 15, 2022

Progress Estimate Number 3		Contract ID Prime Contractor	210521-H06 Apex Paving Co.	Pay Period Start Pay Period End	September 2, 2022 September 15, 2022	Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$2,281,097.47 \$0.00 \$2,281,097.47		
Approval Date							By User		
September 15, 2022			Generated and Ap	oproved (and should	l be considered Draft	) at the Project Office Level by	jacksc3		
September 15, 2022		Rev	viewed and Approv	ed (and should be o	considered Draft) at th	ne Resident Engineer Level by	stottt1		
September 19, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Of 2022							ramses1		
Original Comp	letion Date	Current Comp	letion Date	ate Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amou					
November	1, 2022	November	1, 2022			84.30%			

	Milestones									
Date Description	Date Description Original Completion Date Current Completion Date									
Acceptance Date										
Awarded Date	June 2, 2021	June 2, 2021								
Letting Date	May 21, 2021	May 21, 2021								
Notice to Proceed Date	July 6, 2021	July 6, 2021								
Open to Traffic Date										
Work Began Date										

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 3										
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date						
210521-H06										
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$887,956.11	\$1,035,069.68	\$1,923,025.79						
	Gross Item Adjustments	\$174,717.80	\$242,506.05	\$417,223.85						
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	•		\$1,277,575.73	\$2,340,249.64						
Contract Total Pa	avable This Estimate:	\$1,062,673,91								

#### Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
J9S3430	0010	3049910	MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT	TONS	\$34.650	1,265.8	\$43,859.97
	0060	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	EA	\$0.000	2	\$0.00
	0090	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1	\$23,182.64		
	0100	6200013	COLD APPLIED TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	LF	\$20.000	66	\$1,320.00
	0110	6200031	COLD APPLIED TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER	EA	\$1,350.000	2	\$2,700.00
	0120	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	\$0.110	76,343	\$8,397.73
	0130	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	\$0.110	21,608	\$2,376.88
Project J9	S3430 - To	tal					\$81,837.22
J9S3436	0240	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$23,282.530	0.5	\$11,641.27
Project J9	S3436 - To	tal					\$11,641.27
J9S3462	0340	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	TONS	\$58.680	3,918.95	\$229,963.99
	0350	4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	\$2.260	2,613	\$5,905.38
	0390	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQFT	\$6.000	1,059.5	\$6,357.00
	0410	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$17,836.540	1	\$17,836.54
	0460	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF	SQYD	\$5.320	863	\$4,591.16

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 12

\$887,956.11



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 15, 2022

Progres	s Estimate 3	Number	Contract ID Prime Contractor	210521-H06 Apex Paving Co.	September 2 September 1		Net Change	tract Amount Order Amount tract Amount	\$2,281,097.47 \$0.00 \$2,281,097.47			
Project Number	Line Number	Item Code		Item Descr	iption		Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount		
J9S3462			SURFACING (3 IN.	THICK OR LESS)								
	0470	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMI	ODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) SQYD \$6.890 2,159								
Project J99	S3462 - To	tal								\$279,529.58		
J9S3463	0510	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVE LEVELING)	MENT MIXTURE	PG64-22 (SURFAC	E	TONS	\$59.920	2,579.12	\$154,540.87		
	0520	4071005	TACK COAT				GAL	\$2.050	1,646	\$3,374.30		
	0550	6161005	CONSTRUCTION S	IGNS			SQFT	\$6.000	604	\$3,624.00		
	0570	6181000	MOBILIZATION				LS	\$15,030.020	1	\$15,030.02		
	0600	6221001	COLDMILLING BITU SURFACING (3 IN.		ENT FOR REMOVA	AL OF	SQYD	\$5.700	805	\$4,588.50		
	0610	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMI	LLING (DEPTH T	RANSITIONS)		SQYD	\$5.720	1,226	\$7,012.72		
Project J99	S3463 - To	tal								\$188,170.41		
J9S3652	0640	4011211	BITUMINOUS PAVE	MENT MIXTURE	PG64-22, (BP-2)		TONS	\$62.190	2,897.5	\$180,195.53		
	0660	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVE LEVELING)	MENT MIXTURE	PG64-22 (SURFAC	E	TONS	\$59.160	1,581.55	\$93,564.50		
	0670	4071007	TACK COAT - LOW	OR NON-TRACKI	ING		GAL	\$2.260	2,941	\$6,646.66		
	0700	6161005	CONSTRUCTION S	IGNS			SQFT	\$6.000	1,257.8	\$7,546.80		
	0720	6181000	MOBILIZATION				LS	\$13,156.990	1	\$13,156.99		
	0750	6221001	COLDMILLING BITU SURFACING (3 IN.		ENT FOR REMOVA	SQYD	\$5.130	1,790	\$9,182.70			
	0760	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMI	LLING (DEPTH TI	RANSITIONS)		SQYD	\$7.510	2,195	\$16,484.45		
Project J99	S3652 - To	tal								\$326,777.63		

#### Contract Adjustments This Estimate

Overall - Total

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

		nents This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J9S3462	0340	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	1,984.33	\$6.67	\$13,241.83
	0340	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	1,934.62	\$6.67	\$12,910.11
	0340	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	Overrun		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	-66.05	\$65.35	(\$4,316.58)
(	0340	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	Material			-3,918.95	\$58.68	(\$229,963.99)
	0340	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0017) due to user jacksc3 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.	3,918.95	\$58.68	\$229,963.99
	0340	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment	Asphalt Adjustment. 3918.95 TONS			\$38,748.62
J9S3463	0510	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	2,579.12	\$6.67	\$17,210.98

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 12

\$174,717.80



Total

#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 15, 2022

Progr	ess Es	timate Number 3	Contract II Prime Con		521-H06 x Paving Co.	Pay Period End September 15, 2022 No	iginal Contract et Change Orde errent Contract	r Amount	\$2,281,097.47 \$0.00 \$2,281,097.47
Project Number	Line No.	Item Descri	iption	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J9S3463	0510		PAVEMENT RE PG64-22 LEVELING)	Overrun		Reference Item Price Adjustment Inc Adjustment Type applied is FU		\$66.59	(\$1,094.79)
	0510		PAVEMENT RE PG64-22 LEVELING)	Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TO	NS		\$25,501.05
J9S3652	0640	BITUMINOUS MIXTURE PG6		Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Inc Adjustment Type applied is FU		\$6.67	\$13,319.77
	0640	BITUMINOUS MIXTURE PG6	—	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Inc Adjustment Type applied is FU		\$6.67	\$6,015.82
	0640	BITUMINOUS MIXTURE PG6		Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment	Asphalt adjustment. 2897.50 TO	NS		\$27,011.94
	0660	BITUMINOUS MIXTUF (SURFACE	RE PG64-22	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Inc Adjustment Type applied is FU		\$6.67	\$10,554.00
	0660	BITUMINOUS MIXTUF (SURFACE	RE PG64-22	Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment	Asphalt adjustment. 1581.55 TO	NS		\$15,637.58
	0670		T - LOW OR -TRACKING	Material			-2,941	\$2.26	(\$6,646.66)
	0670	TACK COA' NON	T - LOW OR -TRACKING	Material		This adjustment offsets the original syste generated Material Payment Estimate It Adjustment (0019) due to user jacks overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 the current Payment Estima	em c3 on	\$2.26	\$6,646.66
	0760	MODIFIED CO (DEPTH TRA		Overrun			-3	\$7.51	(\$22.53)

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 12



### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					Con	tract Project Information	1	
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County			Location of Work	
J9S3430	FAS S703(62)	Pavement Improvements	0	STODDARD	on Rte. 25 to Rte. P			
J9S3436	FAS S703(65)	Pavement Improvements	D	STODDARD	from Rte. 25 to Rte. 153			
J9S3462	FAS S703(23)	Pavement Improvements	FF	STODDARD	from Rte. E to Rte. 114			
J9S3463	FAS S703(22)	Pavement Improvements	MM	STODDARD	from Rte. U to Rte. J			
J9S3652	FAF 60-4(87)	Pavement Improvements	60OR	STODDARD	from Rte. AD to Rte. 25			
otals by	Job Numbe	rs						
J9S3430		d Item Pay Item Adjustme		Item Pay	This Estimate \$81,837.22 \$0.00 \$81,837.22	Previous \$395,871.35 \$94,304.34 \$490,175.69	To Date \$477,708.57 \$94,304.34 \$572,012.91	
	Disino Liquio	Incentive Disincentive Liquidated Damages Other Contract Adjustments			\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	
J9S3436	Incent Disino Liquio	d Item Pay Item Adjustmentive Elentive lated Damages Contract Adjust	Gross I	Item Pay	This Estimate \$11,641.27 \$0.00 \$11,641.27 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Previous \$489,271.43 \$112,421.84 \$601,693.27 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	To Date \$500,912.70 \$112,421.84 \$613,334.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	
J9S3462		d Item Pay Item Adjustme		Item Pay	This Estimate \$279,529.58 \$60,583.98 \$340,113.56	Previous \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	To Date \$279,529.58 \$60,583.98 \$340,113.56	
	Liquid	tive entive lated Damages Contract Adjust	tments		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	
J9S3463		d Item Pay Item Adjustmer		Item Pay	This Estimate \$188,170.41 \$41,617.24 \$229,787.65	Previous \$149,926.90 \$35,779.87 \$185,706.77	To Date \$338,097.31 \$77,397.11 <b>\$415,494.42</b>	
	Disino Liquio	Incentive Disincentive Liquidated Damages Other Contract Adjustments		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		
J9S3652		d Item Pay Item Adjustmer		Item Pay	This Estimate \$326,777.63 \$72,516.58 \$399,294.21	Previous \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	To Date \$326,777.63 \$72,516.58 \$399,294.21	
	Disino Liquio	Incentive Disincentive Liquidated Damages Other Contract Adjustments		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 4 of 12



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

#### **Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period**

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9S3462, Item 4020520, Project Item Line Number 0340, Material Set 402052096, Material 0402SLPMSL - Plant Mix for Surface Leveling, Acceptance Action Generic AspSL is insufficient.	Waiting on QC results.	jacksc3	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9S3652, Item 4071007, Project Item Line Number 0670, Material Set 407100796, Material 1015EASS1VH - Emulsified Asphalt - Trackless Tack, Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.	Waiting on QC results.	jacksc3	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 210521-H06, Contract Project J9S3463, Project Item Line Number 0510, Contract Line Item Number 0510, Item 4020520, Minor Item.	overrun	jacksc3	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 210521-H06, Contract Project J9S3462, Project Item Line Number 0340, Contract Line Item Number 0340, Item 4020520, Minor Item.	overrun	jacksc3	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 210521-H06, Contract Project J9S3652, Project Item Line Number 0760, Contract Line Item Number 0760, Item 6224010, Minor Item.	overrun	jacksc3	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 210521-H06, Contract Project J9S3430, Project Item Line Number 0030, Contract Line Item Number 0030, Item 4020520, Minor Item.	overrun	jacksc3	Acknowledged

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 5 of 12



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

#### Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Contract CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTE To Date (See repo generated date)
521-H06	J9S3430	0001	0010	3049910	MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT	1,265.80	0.00	1,265.80	TONS	1,265.80	\$34.65	\$43,859.
		0001	0020	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	11.00	0.00	11.00	TONS	0.00	\$34.72	\$0.
		0001	0030	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	6,387.50	0.00	6,387.50	TONS	6,392.31	\$58.71	\$375,292
		0001	0040	4071005	TACK COAT	7,425.00	0.00	7,425.00	GAL	4,308.00	\$2.05	\$8,831.
		0001	0050	4134000	BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL	4,125.00	0.00	4,125.00	GAL	0.00	\$3.05	\$0
		0001	0060	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$0.00	\$0
		0001	0070	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,471.00	0.00	1,471.00	SQFT	556.00	\$6.00	\$3,336
		0001	0080	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	50.00	0.00	50.00	EA	0.00	\$5.00	\$0
		0001	0090	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$23,182.64	\$23,182
		0001	0100	6200013	COLD APPLIED TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	66.00	0.00	66.00	LF	66.00	\$20.00	\$1,320
		0001	0110	6200031	COLD APPLIED TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700
		0001	0120	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	76,343.00	0.00	76,343.00	LF	76,343.00	\$0.11	\$8,397
		0001	0130	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	21,608.00	0.00	21,608.00	LF	21,608.00	\$0.11	\$2,376
		0001	0140	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	608.00	0.00	608.00	SQYD	147.00	\$7.55	\$1,109
		0001	0150	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	2,489.00	0.00	2,489.00	SQYD	1,221.00	\$5.98	\$7,30
	Project J9	S3430 - To	tal Value	Posted to D	ate as of Report Generated Date							\$477,708
	J9S3436	0001	0160	3049910	MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT	1,549.80	0.00	1,549.80	TONS	0.00	\$37.08	\$0
		0001	0170	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	12.00	0.00	12.00	TONS	0.00	\$36.97	\$1
		0001	0180	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	7,823.00	0.00	7,823.00	TONS	7,822.01	\$57.85	\$452,50
		0001	0190	4071005	TACK COAT	8,325.00	0.00	8,325.00	GAL	4,598.00	\$2.05	\$9,42
		0001	0200	4134000	BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL	5,051.00	0.00	5,051.00	GAL	0.00	\$2.87	\$
		0001	0210	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$0.00	\$
		0001	0220	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,642.00	0.00	1,642.00	SQFT	712.00	\$6.00	\$4,27
		0001	0230	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	50.00	0.00	50.00	EA	0.00	\$5.00	\$
		0001	0240	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$23,282.53	\$23,28
		0001	0250	6200013	COLD APPLIED TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	30.00	0.00	30.00	LF	0.00	\$20.00	\$
		0001	0260	6200031	COLD APPLIED TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$1,350.00	\$
		0001	0270	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	96,267.00	0.00	96,267.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$
		0001	0280	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	26,560.00	0.00	26,560.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$
		0001	0290	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	494.00	0.00	494.00	SQYD	0.00	\$4.64	\$
		0001	0300	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	2,159.00	0.00	2,159.00	SQYD	1,434.00	\$7.97	\$11,42
					ate as of Report Generated Date							\$500,91
,	J9S3462	0001	0310	3049910	MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT	799.00	0.00	799.00	TONS	0.00	\$36.54	\$
		0001	0320	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	7.00	0.00	7.00	TONS	0.00	\$36.35	\$
		0001	0330	4019901	MISC.INTELLIGENT COMPACTION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$3,831.21	\$
		0001	0340	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	3,852.90	0.00	3,852.90	TONS	3,918.95	\$58.68	\$229,96
		0001	0350	4071005	TACK COAT	3,415.00	0.00	3,415.00	GAL	2,613.00	\$2.26	\$5,90
		0001	0360	4071007	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	1,009.00	0.00	1,009.00	GAL	0.00	\$2.85	\$
		0001	0370	4134000	BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL	2,604.00	0.00	2,604.00	GAL	0.00	\$2.85	\$
		0001	0380	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$0.00	\$
		0001	0390	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,850.00	0.00	1,850.00	SQFT	1,059.50	\$6.00	\$6,35
		0001	0400	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	100.00	0.00	100.00	EA	0.00	\$5.00	\$
		0001	0410	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$17,836.54	\$17,83
		0001	0420	6200013	COLD APPLIED TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	60.00	0.00	60.00	LF	0.00	\$20.00	\$

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 6 of 12



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

MARKERSE		No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)	
PAINT TYPE PEADS   PAINT TYPE	521-H06	J9S3462	0001	0430	6200031		4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	0.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	
MANSING PAINT, TYPE PEACLS   1.00			0001	0440	6206000C		47,784.00	0.00	47,784.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$0.0	
SUMPRIAGES   SINTACKOR   SINTACKOR   SINTACKOR   SUMPRIAGES   SUMPRI			0001	0450	6206001C		13,857.00	0.00	13,857.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$0.0	
1271.05   185.9462   Total Value Posted to Date at of Report Generated Date   1.172.07   TONS   0.00   \$34.89   1.172.07   1.072.0			0001	0460	6221001		863.00	0.00	863.00	SQYD	863.00	\$5.32	\$4,591.1	
MISSAND   0001   0460   3049610   MISSO PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT   1,172.20   0.00   1,172.20   TONS   0.00   S34.86   1.1			0001	0470	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	2,160.00	0.00	2,160.00	SQYD	2,159.00	\$6.89	\$14,875.5	
0001 0490 3165002 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)		Project J	9S3462 - To	tal Value	Posted to D	ate as of Report Generated Date							\$279,529.5	
		J9S3463	0001	0480	3049910	MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT	1,172.20	0.00	1,172.20	TONS	0.00	\$34.96	\$0.0	
D001			0001	0490	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	7.00	0.00	7.00	TONS	0.00	\$35.03	\$0.0	
LEVELING)			0001	0500	4019901	MISC.INTELLIGENT COMPACTION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$5,491.40	\$0.0	
0011   0630   4134000   BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL   3,820,00   0.00   3,820,00   GAL   0.00   \$3,13   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3			0001	0510	4020520		5,005.20	0.00	5,005.20	TONS	5,021.64	\$59.92	\$300,896.6	
0011   0540   6123000   TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)   2.00   0.00   2.00   EA   0.00   \$0.00   \$3.00			0001 0520 4071005 TACK COAT					0.00	6,308.00	GAL	3,388.00	\$2.05	\$6,945.4	
0001			0001	0530	4134000	BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL	3,820.00	0.00	3,820.00	GAL	0.00	\$3.13	\$0.0	
0001   0560   6161025   CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)   50.00   0.00   50.00   EA   0.00   \$5.00   5.00   1.00			0001	0540	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0	
0001   0570   6181000   MOBILIZATION   1.00   0.00   1.00   LS   1.00   \$15,030.02   \$15,030.0			0001	0550	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,423.00	0.00	1,423.00	SQFT	604.00	\$6.00	\$3,624.0	
0001   0590   6206000C   4 IN WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING   71,435.00   0.00   71,435.00   1.0   0.00   0.01   0.001			0001	0560	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	50.00	0.00	50.00	EA	0.00	\$5.00	\$0.0	
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS			0001	0570	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$15,030.02	\$15,030.0	
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS			0001	0580	6206000C		0.00	71,435.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$0.0		
0001   0600   6221001   COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (S.N. THICK OR LESS)   S4,5			0001	0590	6206001C		20,095.00	0.00	20,095.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$0.0	
D001			0001	0600	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF	805.00	0.00	805.00	SQYD	805.00	\$5.70	\$4,588.5	
1983652   0001   0620   3049910   MISC PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT   728.30   0.00   728.30   TONS   0.00   \$36.17   1.00   0.			0001	0610	6224010		2,602.00	0.00	2,602.00	SQYD	1,226.00	\$5.72	\$7,012.7	
0001         0630         3105002         GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)         11.00         0.00         11.00         TONS         0.00         \$36.30         3105002         \$36.30		Project J	9S3463 - To	tal Value	Posted to D	ate as of Report Generated Date							\$338,097.3	
0001   0640   4011211   BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)   3,047.50   0.00   3,047.50   TONS   2,897.50   \$62.19   \$180.11		J9S3652	0001	0620	3049910	MISC.PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT	728.30	0.00	728.30	TONS	0.00	\$36.17	\$0.0	
0001         0650         4019901         MISC.INTELLIGENT COMPACTION         1.00         0.00         1.00         LS         0.00         \$3,448.09         1.00           0001         0660         4020520         BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)         1,608.10         0.00         1,608.10         TONS         1,581.55         \$59.16         \$93,51           0001         0670         4071007         TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING         4,618.00         0.00         4,618.00         GAL         2,941.00         \$2.26         \$6,6           0001         0680         4134000         BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL         2,375.00         0.00         2,375.00         GAL         0.00         \$2.92         1           0001         0690         6123000A         TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)         2.00         0.00         2.00         EA         0.00         \$0.0			0001	0630	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	11.00	0.00	11.00	TONS	0.00	\$36.30	\$0.0	
0001   0660   4020520   BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE   1,608.10   0.00   1,608.10   TONS   1,581.55   \$59.16   \$93.51			0001	0640	4011211	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)	3,047.50	0.00	3,047.50	TONS	2,897.50	\$62.19	\$180,195.5	
LEVELING)  0001 0670 4071007 TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING 4,618.00 0.00 4,618.00 GAL 2,941.00 \$2.26 \$8,66   0001 0680 4134000 BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL 2,375.00 0.00 2,375.00 GAL 0.00 \$2.92   0001 0690 6123000A TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 2.00 0.00 2.00 EA 0.00 \$0.00   0001 0700 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 2,542.00 0.00 2,542.00 SQFT 1,257.80 \$6.00 \$7,5   0001 0710 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 50.00 0.00 50.00 EA 0.00 \$5.00   0001 0720 6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 1.00 \$13,156.99 \$13,1   0001 0730 6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS   0001 0740 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 12,391.00 0.00 12,391.00 LF 0.00 \$0.11   0001 0750 6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF 1,790.00 0.00 1,790.00 SQYD 1,790.00 \$5.13 \$9,15   0001 0760 6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 2,192.00 0.00 2,192.00 SQYD 2,195.00 \$7.51 \$16,41			0001	0650	4019901	MISC.INTELLIGENT COMPACTION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$3,448.09	\$0.0	
0001         0680         4134000         BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL         2,375.00         0.00         2,375.00         GAL         0.00         \$2.92         3.00           0001         0690         6123000A         TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)         2.00         0.00         2.00         EA         0.00         \$0.00           0001         0700         6161005         CONSTRUCTION SIGNS         2,542.00         0.00         2,542.00         SQFT         1,257.80         \$6.00         \$7.5           0001         0710         6161025         CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)         50.00         0.00         50.00         EA         0.00         \$5.00         35.00         50.00         EA         0.00         \$5.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         EA         0.00         \$5.00         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1         513.1			0001	0660	4020520		1,608.10	0.00	1,608.10	TONS	1,581.55	\$59.16	\$93,564.5	
0001 0690 6123000A TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 2.00 0.00 2.00 EA 0.00 \$0.00 30.00 0001 0700 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 2,542.00 0.00 2,542.00 SQFT 1,257.80 \$6.00 \$7,5 0001 0710 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 50.00 0.00 50.00 EA 0.00 \$5.00 9001 0720 6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 1.00 \$13,156.99 \$13,11 0001 0730 6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING 42,726.00 0.00 42,726.00 LF 0.00 \$0.11 9001 0740 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 12,391.00 0.00 12,391.00 LF 0.00 \$0.11 9001 0750 6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF 1,790.00 0.00 1,790.00 SQYD 1,790.00 \$5.13 \$9,11 0001 0760 6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 2,192.00 0.00 2,192.00 SQYD 2,195.00 \$7.51 \$16,41			0001	0670	4071007	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	4,618.00	0.00	4,618.00	GAL	2,941.00	\$2.26	\$6,646.6	
0001         0700         6161005         CONSTRUCTION SIGNS         2,542.00         0.00         2,542.00         SQFT         1,257.80         \$6.00         \$7,5           0001         0710         6161025         CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)         50.00         0.00         50.00         EA         0.00         \$5.00         30.00         30.00         \$6.00         \$6.00         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00         \$7,5         \$6.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td>0001</td> <td>0680</td> <td>4134000</td> <td>BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL</td> <td>2,375.00</td> <td>0.00</td> <td>2,375.00</td> <td>GAL</td> <td>0.00</td> <td>\$2.92</td> <td>\$0.0</td>			0001	0680	4134000	BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL	2,375.00	0.00	2,375.00	GAL	0.00	\$2.92	\$0.0	
0001         0710         6161025         CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)         50.00         0.00         50.00         EA         0.00         \$5.00         35.30         35.31         35.31         35.31         35.31         35.31         35.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td>0001</td> <td>0690</td> <td>6123000A</td> <td>TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)</td> <td>2.00</td> <td>0.00</td> <td>2.00</td> <td>EA</td> <td>0.00</td> <td>\$0.00</td> <td>\$0.0</td>			0001	0690	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0	
0001         0720         6181000         MOBILIZATION         1.00         0.00         1.00         LS         1.00         \$13,156.99         \$13,15           0001         0730         6206000C         4 IN, WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING         42,726.00         0.00         42,726.00         LF         0.00         \$0.11         30           0001         0740         6206001C         4 IN, YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT         12,391.00         0.00         12,391.00         LF         0.00         \$0.11         30 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>0001</td><td>0700</td><td>6161005</td><td>CONSTRUCTION SIGNS</td><td>2,542.00</td><td>0.00</td><td>2,542.00</td><td>SQFT</td><td>1,257.80</td><td>\$6.00</td><td>\$7,546.8</td></td<>			0001	0700	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2,542.00	0.00	2,542.00	SQFT	1,257.80	\$6.00	\$7,546.8	
0001         0730         6206000C         4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING         42,726.00         0.00         42,726.00         LF         0.00         \$0.11         \$0.01         \$0.01         \$0.02         \$0.01         \$0.02 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>0001</td><td>0710</td><td>6161025</td><td>CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)</td><td>50.00</td><td>0.00</td><td>50.00</td><td>EA</td><td>0.00</td><td>\$5.00</td><td>\$0.0</td></t<>			0001	0710	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	50.00	0.00	50.00	EA	0.00	\$5.00	\$0.0	
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS  0001 0740 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 12,391.00 0.00 12,391.00 LF 0.00 \$0.11 3.00			0001	0720	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$13,156.99	\$13,156.9	
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS  0001 0750 6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF 1,790.00 0.00 1,790.00 SQYD 1,790.00 \$5.13 \$9,10			0001	0730	6206000C		42,726.00	0.00	42,726.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$0.0	
SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)  0001 0760 6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 2,192.00 0.00 2,192.00 SQYD 2,195.00 \$7.51 \$16,41			0001	0740	6206001C		12,391.00	0.00	12,391.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$0.0	
			0001	0750	6221001		1,790.00	0.00	1,790.00	SQYD	1,790.00	\$5.13	\$9,182.7	
Project J9S3652 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date \$326,7			0001	0760	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	2,192.00	0.00	2,192.00	SQYD	2,195.00	\$7.51	\$16,484.4	
		Project J9S3652 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date												

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 7 of 12



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

#### The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J9S3430

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	3049910	MISC. AGGREGATE FOR BASE	9/5/22	9/14/22	1,265.80	TONS	route o					
0060	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTEN (TMA)	9/5/22	9/14/22	2.00	EA	stripe operations					
0090	6181000	MOBILIZATION	9/5/22	9/14/22	1.00	LS	route o total mob payment					
0100	6200013	COLD APPLIED TAPE PAVMT MRKG, 24 IN WHIT	9/5/22	9/14/22	66.00	LF	route o railroad					
0110	6200031	COLD APPLIED TAPE PVMT MARK, R/R XING	9/5/22	9/14/22	2.00	EA	railroad					
0120	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING	9/5/22	9/14/22	76,343.00	LF	route o					
0130	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING	9/5/22	9/14/22	21,608.00	LF	route o					

#### Project: J9S3436

Line Numbe	Item r Code	Description		DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units		Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
024	6181000	MOBILIZATION	9/14/22	9/14/22	0.50	LS	final mob payment on rte d				

#### Project: J9S3462

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0340	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR	9/7/22	9/14/22	1,984.33	TONS	SBL 0-4.525					
			9/8/22	9/14/22	1,934.62	TONS	NBL 0-4.525					
0350	4071005	TACK COAT	9/7/22	9/14/22	1,355.00	GAL	SBL 0-4.525					
			9/8/22	9/14/22	1,258.00	GAL	NBL 0-4.525					
0390	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	9/7/22	9/14/22	4.50	SQFT	pilot car follow me					
				9/14/22	16.00	SQFT	end road work					
				9/14/22	16.00	SQFT	rate our work zone x's 2					
				9/14/22	20.00	SQFT	motorcycle plaque x's 4					
				9/14/22	20.00	SQFT	road work next xx miles					
				9/14/22	24.00	SQFT	work zone no phone zone x's					
				9/14/22	48.00	SQFT	flagger x's 3					
				9/14/22	48.00	SQFT	one lane road ahead x's 3					
				9/14/22	48.00	SQFT	road work ahead x's 3					
				9/14/22	80.00	SQFT	uneven lanes x's 5					
				9/14/22	112.00	SQFT	no center line x's 7					
				9/14/22	175.00	SQFT	pilot car in use please wait & follow					
				9/14/22	224.00	SQFT	bump x's 4					
				9/14/22	224.00	SQFT	grooved pavt x's 4					
0410	6181000	MOBILIZATION	9/7/22	9/14/22	1.00	LS	full payment for mob					
0460	6221001	COLDMILLING BIT. PAVT FOR REM OF SURF.	9/7/22	9/14/22	331.00	SQYD	end project					
				9/14/22	532.00	SQYD	begin project					
0470	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	9/7/22	9/14/22	52.00	SQYD	route nn					
				9/14/22	56.00	SQYD	co rd 560					
				9/14/22	91.00	SQYD	paved private & commercial dw ent					
				9/14/22	107.00	SQYD	route nn					
				9/14/22	111.00	SQYD	begin project					
				9/14/22	111.00	SQYD	depth trans at 60					
				9/14/22	111.00	SQYD	end transition					
				9/14/22	151.00	SQYD	2 co rd entrances					
				9/14/22	222.00	SQYD	railroad trans app & dept					
				9/14/22	222.00	SQYD	railroad transition approach & departure					
				9/14/22	288.00	SQYD	6 paved city street ent					
				9/14/22	526.00	SQYD	paved city street ent					

#### Project: J9S3463

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0510	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR	9/1/22	9/14/22	40.68	TONS	NBL 2.513 - 2.418					
				9/14/22	62.78	TONS	NBL 0.107 to 0.000					
				9/14/22	2,475.66	TONS	SBL 6.566 to 0.000					
0520	4071005	TACK COAT	9/1/22	9/14/22	1,646.00	GAL	SBL 6.566 - 0					
0550	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	9/1/22	9/14/22	4.50	SQFT	PILOT CAR FOLLOW ME					
				9/14/22	16.00	SQFT	END ROAD WORK X'S 2					
				9/14/22	16.00	SQFT	RATE OUR WORKZONE X'S 2					
			9/14/22	20.00	SQFT	MOTORCYCLE PLAQUE						
				9/14/22	20.00	SQFT	ROAD WORK NEXT XX MILES X'S 2					
				9/14/22	24.00	SQFT	WORK ZONE NO PHONE ZONE					
				9/14/22	48.00	SQFT	FLAGGER					
				9/14/22	48.00	SQFT	ONE LANE RD AHEAD					
				9/14/22	48.00	SQFT	ROAD WORK AHEAD					
				9/14/22	48.00	SQFT	UNEVEN LANES					
				9/14/22	64.00	SQFT	BUMP X'S 4					
				9/14/22	64.00	SQFT	GROOVED PAVT					
				9/14/22	87.50	SQFT	PILOT CAR IN USE WAIT & FOLLOW X'S 10					
				9/14/22	96.00	SQFT	NO CENTERLINE					
0570	6181000	MOBILIZATION	9/14/22	9/14/22	1.00	LS	mob payment for rte mm					
0600	6221001	COLDMILLING BIT. PAVT FOR REM OF SURF.	9/1/22	9/14/22	366.00	SQYD	BEGIN PROJECT					

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 8 of 12



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

#### The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0600	6221001	COLDMILLING BIT. PAVT FOR REM OF SURF.	9/1/22	9/14/22	439.00	SQYD	END PROJECT					
0610	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	9/1/22	9/14/22	44.00	SQYD	BR N0626					
				9/14/22	44.00	SQYD	BR R0143					
				9/14/22	47.00	SQYD	CO RD 122					
				9/14/22	48.00	SQYD	CO RD 114					
				9/14/22	50.00	SQYD	CO RD 104					
				9/14/22	50.00	SQYD	co rd 684					
				9/14/22	50.00	SQYD	co rd 692					
				9/14/22	54.00	SQYD	CO RD 118					
				9/14/22	54.00	SQYD	CO RD 122					
				9/14/22	57.00	SQYD	CO RD 118					
				9/14/22	57.00	SQYD	co rd 692					
				9/14/22	59.00	SQYD	CR RD 110					
				9/14/22	63.00	SQYD	CO RD 684					
				9/14/22	73.00	SQYD	CO RD 102					
				9/14/22	74.00	SQYD	CO RD 110					
				9/14/22	92.00	SQYD	CO RD 680					
				9/14/22	111.00	SQYD	BEGIN PROJECT					
				9/14/22	111.00	SQYD	END PROJECT					

#### Project: J9S3652

Line lumber	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0640	4011211	BIT. PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-2)	9/9/22	9/14/22	1,996.01	TONS	EBL 0-1.646 WBL 0-1.646					
			9/10/22	9/14/22	423.45	TONS	WBL 0-0.700					
				9/14/22	478.04	TONS	EBL 0700					
0660	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR	9/6/22	9/14/22	766.82	TONS	EBL 0-1.778					
				9/14/22	814.73	TONS	WBL 0-1.778					
0670	4071007	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	9/6/22	9/14/22	1,150.00	GAL	EBL & WBL 0-1.778					
			9/9/22	9/14/22	1,210.00	GAL	OR 60-1					
			9/10/22	9/14/22	581.00	GAL	OR 60-3					
0700	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	9/6/22	9/14/22	13.30	SQFT	pilot car follow me x's 3					
				9/14/22	48.00	SQFT	rate our work zone x's 6					
				9/14/22	72.00	SQFT	work zone no phone zone x's 6					
			9/9/22	9/14/22	30.00	SQFT	motorcycle plaque x's 6					
				9/14/22	48.00	SQFT	end road work x's 6					
				9/14/22	60.00	SQFT	road work next xx miles x's 6					
				9/14/22	96.00	SQFT	bump x's 6					
			9/14/22	96.00	SQFT	grooved pavt x's 6						
			9/14/22	96.00	SQFT	no center line x's 6						
				9/14/22	122.50	SQFT	pilot car in use wait & follow x's 14					
				9/14/22	144.00	SQFT	uneven lane's x's 9					
				9/14/22	432.00		road work ahead x's 9 one lane road ahead x's 9 flagger symbol x's 9					
0720	6181000	MOBILIZATION	9/14/22	0/14/22	1.00	18	mob pay for 60 OR1,2,3					
		COLDMILLING BIT. PAVT FOR REM OF SURF.		9/14/22	262.00							
0750	022 100 1	OCCUMENTO STATE OF ST	9/0/22	9/14/22			BEGIN OR 60-1					
				9/14/22	284.00		END OR 60-1					
				9/14/22			end OR 60-3					
0700	0004040	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	0/0/00				addtional milling on OR-2					
0700	0224010	MODIFIED COLDWILLING (DEFTH TRANSITIONS)	9/6/22	9/14/22		SQYD						
							dudley In					
				9/14/22		SQYD	banken In warren lane					
				9/14/22		SQYD						
				9/14/22		SQYD						
				9/14/22								
				9/14/22								
				9/14/22			wildwood dr entrance					
				9/14/22			co rd 431					
				9/14/22			co rd 403					
				9/14/22			front st entrance					
				9/14/22			access to 25 south					
				9/14/22			beg OR 60-3					
				9/14/22			co rd 637					
				9/14/22			end OR 60-3					
				9/14/22			co rd 405/gas light					
				9/14/22			begin OR 60-1					
				9/14/22			end OR-2					
				9/14/22	126.00		n. lakeview dr entrance					
				9/14/22	128.00	SQYD	beg OR-2					
				9/14/22	133.00	SQYD	end OR 60-1					
				9/14/22	236.00	SQYD	paved private / commerical entrances					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 9 of 12



## Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:190215-D05

		_							
Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J9S3430	0030	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	1	Aug 16, 2022	collie1	\$68,869.15	AC Index Price Adjustment: \$68,869.15
		MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR	,	ACAD - Tota	al			\$68,869.15	
		F G04-22 (G0IX		FUEL		Aug 16, 2022	collie1	\$31,833.70	Fuel Index Price Adjustment calculated from Fuel Adjustment Spreadsheet: \$31,833,70
					1	Aug 16, 2022	collie1	(\$43,081.61)	
				FUEL - Tota				(\$11,247.91)	
			Other Item	Adjustment -				\$57,621.24	
			Overrun	Overrun		Aug 16, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$314.81)	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
				Overrun - T	otal			(\$314.81)	
			Overrun - T					(\$314.81)	
			Price FUEL		1	Aug 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$12,144.49	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
					1	Aug 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$30,937.12	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
				- Total				\$43,081.61	
			Price FUEL	- Total				\$43,081.61	
	0030 -	· Total						\$100,388.04	
	0040	TACK COAT	Material		1	Aug 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$8,831.40	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user collie1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					1	Aug 16, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$8,831.40)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	MDPA	1	Aug 16, 2022	collie1	(\$4,415.70)	50% payment withheld until receival of tack certifications
				MDPA - Tot	al			(\$4,415.70)	
			Other Item	Adjustment -	Total			(\$4,415.70)	
	0040 -	Total						(\$4,415.70)	
	0070	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Material		1	Aug 16, 2022	SYSTEM	\$3,336.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user collie1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
					1	Aug 16, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$3,336.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	MDPA	1	Aug 16, 2022	collie1	(\$1,668.00)	50% payment withheld until receival of sign certifications
				MDPA - Tot	al			(\$1,668.00)	
			Other Item /	Adjustment -	Total			(\$1,668.00)	
	0070 -	Total						(\$1,668.00)	
J9S3430 -	Total							\$94,304.34	
J9S3436	0180	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Material		2	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	\$452,503.28	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user collie1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
		PG64-22 (SUR			2	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$452,503.28)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	2	Sep 1, 2022	collie1	\$73,468.23	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment for 8/16-9/1
				ACAD - Tota	al			\$73,468.23	
			Other Item /	Adjustment -	Total			\$73,468.23	
			Price FUEL		2	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	\$38,953.61	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL



## Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:190215-D05

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J9S3436	0180	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Price FUEL	- Total				\$38,953.61	
		PG64-22 (SUR	Price FUEL	- Total				\$38,953.61	
	0180 -	Total						\$112,421.84	
J9S3436 -	· Total							\$112,421.84	
J9S3462	0340	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Material		3	Sep 15, 2022	SYSTEM	\$229,963.99	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0017) due to user jacksc3 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
		PG64-22 (SUR			3	Sep 15, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$229,963.99)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	3	Sep 15, 2022	jacksc3	\$38,748.62	Asphalt Adjustment. 3918.95 TONS
				ACAD - Tota	al			\$38,748.62	
			Other Item	Adjustment -	Total			\$38,748.62	
			Overrun	Overrun	3	Sep 15, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$4,316.58)	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
				Overrun - T	otal			(\$4,316.58)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$4,316.58)	
			Price FUEL		3	Sep 15, 2022	SYSTEM	\$26,151.94	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
				- Total				\$26,151.94	
			Price FUEL	- Total				\$26,151.94	
	0340 -	Total						\$60,583.98	
J9S3462 -	· Total							\$60,583.98	
J9S3463	0510	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Material		2	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	\$146,355.80	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user collie1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
		PG64-22 (SUR			2	Sep 1, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$146,355.80)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To						
			Materiai - 10	otal				\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	otal ACAD	2	Sep 1, 2022	collie1		Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment for 8/16-9/1
			Other Item	ACAD	3		collie1	\$0.00	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment for 8/16-9/1 Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS
			Other Item Adjustment	ACAD - Total	3 al	2022 Sep 15,		<b>\$0.00</b> <b>\$23,616.12</b>	· ·
			Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	3 al	2022 Sep 15,		\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05	· ·
			Other Item Adjustment	ACAD - Tota ACAD - Tota Adjustment - Overrun	3 al Total	2022 Sep 15,		\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Other Item Adjustment  Other Item A	ACAD - Tot: Adjustment - Overrun	3 al Total	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15,	jacksc3	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79)	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS
			Other Item Adjustment	ACAD - Tot: Adjustment - Overrun	3 al Total	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15,	jacksc3	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79)	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS
			Other Item Adjustment  Other Item A	ACAD - Tot: Adjustment - Overrun	3 Total 3 ootal 2	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 1, 2022	jacksc3 SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79) (\$1,094.79) \$12,163.75	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
			Other Item Adjustment  Other Item A  Overrun  Overrun - T  Price	ACAD - Tota Adjustment - Overrun Overrun - Total	3 Total 3 otal	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15, 2022	jacksc3	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79) (\$1,094.79) \$12,163.75 \$17,210.98	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
			Other Item Adjustment  Other Item A  Overrun  Overrun - T  Price FUEL	ACAD - Tota  Adjustment - Overrun  Overrun - Total	3 Total 3 ootal 2	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 1, 2022 Sep 15,	jacksc3 SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79) (\$1,094.79) \$12,163.75 \$17,210.98	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
			Other Item Adjustment  Other Item A  Overrun  Overrun - T  Price	ACAD - Tota  Adjustment - Overrun  Overrun - Total	3 Total 3 ootal 2	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 1, 2022 Sep 15,	jacksc3 SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79) (\$1,094.79) \$12,163.75 \$17,210.98 \$29,374.73	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
	0510 -	Total	Other Item Adjustment  Other Item A  Overrun  Overrun - T  Price FUEL	ACAD - Tota  Adjustment - Overrun  Overrun - Total	3 Total 3 ootal 2	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 1, 2022 Sep 15,	jacksc3 SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79) (\$1,094.79) \$12,163.75 \$17,210.98	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
J9S3463 -		Total	Other Item Adjustment  Other Item A  Overrun  Overrun - T  Price FUEL	ACAD - Tota  Adjustment - Overrun  Overrun - Total	3 Total 3 ootal 2	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 1, 2022 Sep 15,	jacksc3 SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79) (\$1,094.79) \$12,163.75 \$17,210.98 \$29,374.73	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
J9S3463 - J9S3652	- Total	BIT. PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Other Item Adjustment  Other Item A  Overrun  Overrun - T  Price FUEL	ACAD - Total  - Total  ACAD - Total  ACAD - Total	3 Total 3 otal 2 3	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 1, 2022 Sep 15,	jacksc3 SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79) (\$1,094.79) \$12,163.75 \$17,210.98 \$29,374.73 \$29,374.73	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
	- Total	BIT. PAVEMENT	Other Item Adjustment  Other Item Adjustment  Overrun  Overrun - Trice FUEL  Price FUEL  Other Item	ACAD - Total  ACAD - Total  - Total	3 Total 3 otal 2 3	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 1, 2022 Sep 15, 2022	jacksc3 SYSTEM SYSTEM SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79) (\$1,094.79) \$12,163.75 \$17,210.98 \$29,374.73 \$29,374.73 \$77,397.11	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
	- Total	BIT. PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Other Item Adjustment  Other Item A Overrun  Overrun - T Price FUEL  Other Item Adjustment	ACAD - Total  - Total  ACAD - Total  ACAD - Total	3 Total 3 otal 2 3	2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 15, 2022 Sep 1, 2022 Sep 15, 2022	jacksc3 SYSTEM SYSTEM SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$23,616.12 \$25,501.05 \$49,117.17 \$49,117.17 (\$1,094.79) (\$1,094.79) \$12,163.75 \$17,210.98 \$29,374.73 \$29,374.73 \$77,397.11 \$77,397.11	Asphalt adjustment. 2579.12 TONS  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL

Sep 20, 2022



## Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

#### Contract ID:190215-D05

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J9S3652	0640	BIT. PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Price FUEL	- Total				\$19,335.59	
		PG64-22 (BP-2)	Price FUEL	- Total				\$19,335.59	
	0640 -	Total						\$46,347.53	
	0660	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	3	Sep 15, 2022	jacksc3	\$15,637.58	Asphalt adjustment. 1581.55 TONS
		MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR		ACAD - Tota	al			\$15,637.58	
		,	Other Item /	Adjustment -	Total			\$15,637.58	
			Price FUEL		3	Sep 15, 2022	SYSTEM	\$10,554.00	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
				- Total				\$10,554.00	
			Price FUEL	- Total				\$10,554.00	
	0660 -	Total						\$26,191.58	
	0670	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON- TRACKING	Material	3		Sep 15, 2022	SYSTEM	\$6,646.66	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0019) due to user jacksc3 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
					3	Sep 15, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$6,646.66)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	0670 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0760	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH	Overrun	Overrun	3	Sep 15, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$22.53)	
		TRANSITIONS)		Overrun - T	otal			(\$22.53)	
			Overrun - To	otal				(\$22.53)	
	0760 -	Total						(\$22.53)	
J9S3652 -	- Total							\$72,516.58	
Overall -	Total							\$417,223.85	